

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer National Highway Division HPPWD Theog.

Email: eenh-theog-hp@gov.in Phone/ Fax No.:- 01763-238900

NO.PW.THD/CB/TENDER/Tender Notice/2023

4814-16

Dated: - 24 11 20 13

The Executive Engineer.(IT) Nigam Vihar Shimla 2

Subject:-

Publication of tender Notice.

Enclose please find herewith the Tender Notice of the works as given in the Notice inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per Notification Pr. Secy. (PW)) to the Govt. of HP letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 19 June 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

Encl:- Schedule of Quantity.

Ekecunge Engineer.

NH Division.

H.P.P.W.D., Theog

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer NH Circle Shimla HP PWD for information please.

Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer(17) Cell), Nigam Vihar Shimla-2 for information and further necessary action please.

Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department Notice Inviting Tender

Sealed Percent rates tender form No 7 &8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer NH Division HP PWD Theog for the following works on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the eligible contractors enlisted in HP PWD so as to reach in this office as per time schedule Given below:-

Date of receipt of Applications for tender forms: 28.11.2023 upto 12:00 PM
Date of issue/sale of Tender forms: 29.11.2023 upto 4:00 PM
Date of receipt of Tender: 30.11.2023 upto 10:30 AM
Date of opening of Tender 30.11.2023 upto 11:00 AM

		or opening or render		1.2023 upto		
Sr.	Job	Name of Works	Estimated	Earnest	Cost of	Time Period
No	No.	·	Cost	Money	form	for completion
	1	A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:-Hiring of Bolero camper and Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow / slips at various R.D. between k.m. 0/00 to 5/00.)	249400/-	5000/-	350/-	2 Months
2	2	A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:-Hiring of Bolero camper and Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow / slips at various R.D. between k.m. 30/00 to 40/00.)	498800/-	10000/-	350/-	2 Months
3	3	A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:-Hiring of Bolero camper and Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow / slips at various R.D. between k.m. 40/00 to 50/00.)		10000/-	350/-	2 Months
4	4	A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:Hiring of Bolero camper and Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow / slips at various R.D. between k.m. 50/00 to 60/00.)		9700/-	350/-	2 Months
5	5	A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:-Hiring of Bolero camper and Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow / slips at various R.D. between k.m. 60/00 to 69/00.)	i f	9700/-	350/-	2 Months
6	6	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtod road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:- Hiring of Bolero camper and Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow / slips at various R.D. between k.m. between R.D.13/00 to 24/250.)	O di ff .	9700/-	350/-	2 Months
7	7	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangto road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/0 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of Crusher Sand at site of work between	of .	9800/-	350/-	2 Months

-		R.D. 13/00 to 24/250.)				
l l	.8	1 0 0 14/0 71 11	198000/-	10000/-	350/-	2 Months
	ļ	R.D. 153/180 to 167/00.)				
)	9	1 70 0 110 77 11	493640/-	9700/-	350/-	2 Months
10	10		497100/-	9900/-	350/-	2 Months
11	11	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:- Hiring of Bolero camper and Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow / slips at various R.D. between k.m. between R.D. 197/00 to 217/00. and Hiring of Bolero Camper)	499680/-	10000/-	350/-	2 Months
12	12	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of Crusher Sand at site of work between R.D. 167/00 to 177/00.)	492000/-	9900/-	350/-	2 Months
13	13	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of Crusher Sand at site of work between R.D. 177/00 to 187/00.)		9600/-	350/-	2 Months
14	14	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of Crusher Sand at site of work between R.D. 187/00 to 197/00.)		9800/-	350/-	2 Months
15	15	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of Crusher Sand at site of work between R.D. 197/00 to 207/00.)	f	10000/-	350/-	2 Months
16		A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:- Supplying and stacking o Crusher Sand at site of work between R.D. 207/00 to 217/00.)	f n	9900/-	350/-	2 Months
1.7	7 17	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangton road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of Crusher Sand at site of work between	of	9300/-	350/-	2 Months

1		R.D. 217/00 to 225/00.)		1		
18	18	A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of Crusher Sand at site of work between R.D. 0/00 to 5/00.)	300000/-	6000/-	350/-	2 Months
19	10	A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (SH- Supplying and stacking of Crusher Sand at site of work between R.D. 30/00 to 40/00.)	474000/-	9500	350-	2 Months
20	20	A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of Crusher Sand at site of work between R.D. 40/00 to 50/00.)	498000/-	10000:-	350	2 Months
21	21	A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of Crusher Sand at site of work between R.D. 50/00 to 60/00.)	498000/-	10000/-	350/-	2 Months
22	22	A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:- Supplying and stacking of Crusher Sand at site of work between R.D. 60/00 to 69/00.)	480000/-	9600/-	350/-	2 Months
23	23	A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:- Hiring of Bolero camper 4X4 in NH Sub Division Dhalli.)	499488/-	10000/-	350/-	8 Months

Terms & Conditions:- The tender documents shall be issued to those contractors/firms who fulfill the following documents with the application:

- 1 The valid enlistment/ registration of contractor in appropriate class.
- 2 Permanent Account Number(PAN)
- 3 GST Number and EPF No.
- 4 Earnest Money in the shape of National saving certificate/Time deposit account in any of the Post office in HP FDR from i Tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & Cost tender form shall summarily be rejected.
- 5 Ambiguous/telegraphic/Conditional tender of tender by fax/ E-mail shall not be entertained/considered and will summarily be rejected.
- 6 Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.
- 7 The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 120 days after the opening of tender.
- 8 If the date given above happens to be a holiday, the same shall be processed on next working days.
- 9 The Contractors/firm must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which Xen reserves the right to accept/reject any or all tenders.

- 10 The Tender form will not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed/completed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.
- 11 One Contractor should not have more than two works in hand at a time:
- 12 Works should be completed by the contractor within the stipulated period.

Executive Engineer, NH-Division,

H.P.P.W.D., Theog Dated 20/11/2023

4805-18 No/PW/NH/CB/Tender/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary actions to:

- The Engineer-in Chief HP PWD Nigam Vihar Shimla
- The Chief Engineer, NH HP PWD Shimla 2
- The Superintending Engineer NH Circle HP PWD Shimla. It is therefore requested to kindly issue the certificate the tender of above emergent nature in public interest.
- 4 All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division
- The Drawing Branch/Account Branch in this office.
- 6 Notice Board.







NATIONALHIGHWAY(NH-05) HIMACHALPRADESHPUBLICWORKSDE PARTMENT DIVISIONTHEOG

Certificate

Certified that the tenders of works as called vide this office NIT No/PW/NH/CB/Tender/2023- 4805-13 Dated 26/11/2023 are urgent nature and public interest.

+				Estimated Cost:	Rs:- 2,49,400.00	
-				Earnest Money	Rs:- 5,000,00 only.	
				Time.	2 Month.	
	ne of work :- A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to emoval of Snow / slips at various R.D. between k.m. 0/00 to 5/00 .)	69/00 (SH	:- Hiring	of Bolero	camper and Excavat	or Cum loader
r.N	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit		Rate	Amount
0.		,		in figure	in words	20000
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250,00 cum of snow and 45,00 cum of slips i/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hote responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	215	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	236500,00
2	Hirlng of Bolero camper 4X4 for carriage and spreading of sand on hard snow portion for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with i/c oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge	500	kms	25.80	Rupees Twenty Five and Palse Eighty Only	12900.00
	Total				-	249400.00
_	(Quoted Rates in Figures X+/-)			(%)	
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)					

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY		
		Rs:- 4,98,800.00
_	Cost:	Rs:- 10,000.00 only.
	Earnest Money	10,000.00
	Time.	2 Month.

Name of work: - A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhal Hatkotl road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:- Hiring of Bolero camper and Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow / slips at various R.D. between k.m. 30/00 to 40/00.)

Sr.N	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
0.				In figure	In words	
	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250,00 cum of snow and 45,00 cum of slips I/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and mejor accident and other damage to private and govt, property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	430	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	473000.00
2	Hiring of Bolero camper 4X4 for carriage and spreading of sand on hard snow portion for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with I/c oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major eccident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	1000	kms	25.80	Rupees Twenty Five and Paise Eighty Only	25800.00
	Total					498800.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)		•	(%)	•
\neg	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)					

	SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTITY			_	
-				Estimated Cost:	Control of the Property of the	
				Earnest	Rs:- 10,000.00 only.	
				Time	2 Month.	
Or M	ne of work: - A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhal Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to emoval of Snow / slips at various R.D. between k.m. 40/00 to 50/00 .)	o 69/00 (SH	:- Hiring	of Bolero	camper and Excava	itor oum load
		Dunnelle I	Unit	1	Rate	Amount
Sr.N o.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	In figure	Rate In words	Amount

Sr.N	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
ο.				In figure	In words	
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of slips I/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and mejor accident and other damage to private and govt, property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	430	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	473000.00
	Hiring of Bolero camper 4X4 for carriage and spreading of sand on hard snow portion for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with Uc oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer In-Charge.	1000	kms	25.80	Rupees Twenty Five and Palse Eighty Only	25800.00
	Total					498800.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)			(%)	
~	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)					

	SCHEDULE OF	YTITHAUE				
				Estimated Cost:	Ra:- 4,93,300.00	
	-			Earnest Money	Rs:- 9700.00 only.	
ame of work . A	ID 9 MIO			Time.	2 Month.	
r.N o.	/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhal Hatkotl road NH- 705 k.m. 0/ w / slips at various R.D. between k.m. 50/00 to 60/00 .) Description of Item	Quantity	- Hiring	or Bolero	Rate	Amount
				In figure	in words	
slips I/c per day and other dama contractor. The	ator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic e with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum o of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accide ge to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the ineer -In-Charge.	: /:	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	467500.00
for smooth flow of any minor an hole responsab	camper 4X4 for carriage and spreading of sand on hard snow portion of traffic in snow bound area with l/c oprator POL chrges. Maintenant major accident and other damage to private and govt, property is the tity of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth dispersion of Engineer In-Charge.	ce	kms	25.80	Rupees Twenty Five and Palse Eighty Only	25800.00
specification an						
Total						493300.0

(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)

	SCHEDULE OF QU	JANTITY				
				Estimated Cost:	Rs:- 4,93,640.00	
				Earnest Money	Rs:- 9700.00 only.	
Nan	ne of work :- A/R & M/O on Theory Kattle 114 at			Time.	2 Month.	
or r	ne of work: - A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to emoval of Snow / slips at various R.D. between k.m. 60/00 to 69/00 .) Description of item			of Bolero		
Ο.	Deachpaon of teem	Quantity	Unit		Rate	Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in			In figure	In words	
	snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of slips I/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damaga to private and govt, property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	430	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	473000.00
2	Hirring of Bolero camper 4X4 for carriage and spreading of sand on hard snow portion for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with i/c oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -in-Charge.	800	kms	25.80	Rupees Twenty Five and Paise Eighty Only	20640.00
	Total					493640.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures X+/-)			(*)	

1	SCHEDULE OF QU	JANTITY				
+		1		Estimated Cost:	Rs - 4,93,840.00	
-				Earnest Money	Rs:- 9700.00 only.	
Nam	and work . All a sure			Time.	2 Month	
01 11	ne of work: A/R & M/O Kalka Shimia Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to emoval of Snow / slips at various R.D. between k.m. between R.D. 13/00 to	o 236/00 (S 24/250)	H:- Hirir	ng of Boler	o camper and Excav	ator Cum loade
Sr.N	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit		Rate	Amount
0.		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		In figure	In words	
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of slips i/c per day of oprator. POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	430	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	473000.00
2	Hiring of Bolero camper 4X4 for carriage and spreading of sand on hard snow portion for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with the oprator POL chriges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	800	kms	25.80	Rupses Twenty Five and Paise Eighty Only	20640.00
	Total					493640.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)				N)	
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)					

		T	1	Estimated	Rs:- 4,86,000 00	
		-		Cost:	D- 0000 00	
				Earnest Money	Rs:- 9800.00 only.	
	ne of work :- A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 t			Time.	2 Month.	
Sr.N o.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
1	Supplying and stacking couples and the send which should be hard	105	0	In figure	In words	486000
'	Supplying and stacking crusher sand/fine sand which should be hard durable, chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and	405	Cum.	1200.00	Rupees one thousand two	400000
	shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in such form and quality so as to				hundred only	
	effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletinous substance shall not exceeding	1				
	14% in case of clay and fine dust complete in all manage or not instruction of Engineer.				1	
	4% in caseof clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-	- 1				
	In Charge.					
						486000
	In Charge.			(486000
	In Charge.			(-%)	486000

	SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTITY				
				Estimated Cost:	Rs:- 4,98,000.00	
				Earnest	Rs:- 10,000.00 only.	
				Time	2 Month	
worl Sr.N	ne of work: - A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to between R.D. 153/180 to 167/00.)	Quantity	Unit.	7	Rate	Amount
0.	Description of item	Quantity	Unic	In figure	in words	
1	Supplying and stacking crusher sand/fine sand which should be hard durable, chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durablity. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in case of clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-In Charge.	415	Cum.	1200.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred only	498000
111	Total					498000
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)		_	¢	*)	
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)		_			

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	
	Estimated Rs:- 4,93,640.00 Cost: Earnest Rs:- 9700.00 only.
	Time. 2 Month.

Name of work :- A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 236/00 (SH:- Hiring of Bolero camper and Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow / slips at various R.D. between k.m. between R.D. 153/180 to 167/00.)

		Quantity	Unit.	T	Rate	Amount
r.N	Description of Item	Quantity	Oina	In figure	In words	473000.00
	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of slips i/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govi, property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	430	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	4/3000.00
2	Hiring of Bolero camper 4X4 for carriage and spreading of sand on hard snow portion for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with i/c oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	800	kms	25.80	Rupees Twenty Five and Paise Eighty Only	20640.00
	Total		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			493640.00
_	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)			(%)	
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)					

SCHEDULE OF QUAN	ITITY				
			Estimated Cost:	Rs:- 4,97,100.00	
	_		Earnest Money	Rs:- 9900.00 only.	
ine of work :- A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to 2			Time.	2 Month.	
N Description of item	Quantity	Unit	T	Rate	Amount
			In figure	In words	THE STREET
Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of slips i/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	405	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	445500:00
2 Hiring of Bolero camper 4X4 for carriage and spreading of sand on hard snow portion for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with i/c oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth	2000	kms	25.80	Rupees Twenty Five and Paise Eighty Only	51600.00
specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	1				
specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge. Total					497100.0

_	SCHEDULE OF Q	UANTITY				
1				Cost Earnest Money	#s - 10,000.00 only.	
				Time	2 Month	
slip	ne of work :- A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 is at various R.D. between k.m. 197/00 to 217/00 the large of belowing to the confine of the confine	to 236/00 (S	H:- Hiri	ng of Exca	vator Cum loader for	
Sr.N	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
0.				In figure	In words	
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips, for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250,00 cum of snow and 45,00 cum of slips i/c per day of oprator POL chross. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and gov/, property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth, specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	405	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	445500.00
2	Hiring of Bolero camper 4X4 for camage and spreading of sand on hard snow portion for smooth flow of traffic in snow bound area with //c oprator POL chryes. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the direction of Engineer -In-Charge.	2100	kms	25.80	Rupees Twenty Five and Paise Eighty Only	54180.00
	Total		- 1			499680,00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)	- 1		£		
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)	-				

T	SCHEDULE OF QUA	NTITY				
+				Estimated Cost:	Rs:- 4,92,000.00	
1				Earnest Money	Rs:- 9900.00 only.	
Jam	e of work :- A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to			Time.	2 Month.	
r.N	between R.D. 167/00 to 177/00 .) Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
0.			200720	In figure	in words	
1	Supplying and stacking crusher sand/fine sand which shoulid be hard durable, chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in caseof clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-In Charge.	410	Cum.	1200.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred only	492000
	Total					492000
	T SOLD	19 9		1		
_	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)				- %1	

	SCHEDULE OF QU	JANTITY				
				Estimated Cost:	Ry - 4,60,000.00	
				Earnest	Re 9600.00 only	18 415
				Time.	2 Month.	
work Sr.N	e of work: - A/R & M/O Kelka Shimla Wengtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to between R.D. 177/00 to 187/00.) Description of item	Quantity	Unit.	mynng and	Rate	Amount
0.	Seed Prof. S. Hell		. Ettiin	In figure	In words	
,	Supplying and stacking crusher sand-fine sand which should be hard durable chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in such form and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletnous substance shall not exceeding 4% in case of clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-lin Charge.	400	Cum.	1200 00	Rupees one thousand two hundred only	480000
	Total					480000
	(Quoted Rates in Figures (+/-)		115	f		
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)					

	SCHEDULE OF QU	JANTITY				
				Estimated	(64)	
				Earnest	Rs:- 9800.00 only.	
				Time.	2 Month.	233
work Sr.N	te of work :- A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to between R.D. 187/00 to 197/00 .) Description of Item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
0.	Description of item	dounting	0	In figure	In words	事
1	Supplying and stacking crusher sand/fine sand which should be hard durable, chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in caseof clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-In Charge.	405	Cum.	1200.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred only	486000
	Total				3	486000
	(Quoted Rates In Figures)(+/-)			(**)	
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)				-	

T	SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTITY			-	
1				Estimated Cost:	Rs - 4.98,000 00	
				Earnest Money	Rs:- 10,000.00 only.	
vam	e of work :- A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to between R.D. 197/00 to 207/00 .)			Time.	2 Month.	
o.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit		Rate	Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Supplying and stacking crusher sand/fine sand which should be hard durable, chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in case of clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-	415	Cum.	1200.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred only	498000
	In Charge.					- 3
	In Charge.			-		498000
	In Charge.					498000

Т	SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTITY				
+				Estimated Cost:	Rs:- 4,92,000.00	
1				Earnest Money	Rs:- 9900.00 only.	14
am	ne of work :- A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 to between R.D. 207/00 to 217/00			Time.	2 Month.	D. S. C. Part
.N	Description of item	Quantity	Unit		Rate	Amount
0.		Quantity	Offic	In figure	In words	Amount
1	Supplying and stacking crusher sand/fine sand which shoulld be hard					1 1 1 1 1
	durable, chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in caseof clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-In Charge.	410	Cum.	1200.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred only	492000
	durable, chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in case of clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-	410	Cum.	1200.00	thousand two	492000
	durable, chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in case of clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-In Charge.	410	Cum.	1200.00	thousand two	

	SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTITY			A STATE OF THE STA	
1				Estimated Cost:	Rs:- 4,62,000.00	
7				Earnest Money	Re:- 9300.00 only.	
\rightarrow		1		Time.	2 Month.	
	e of work: - A/R & M/O Kalka Shimle Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 163/180 to between R.D. 217/00 to 225/00 .) Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
0.	Description of item	1		In figure	In words	1400
1	Supplying and stacking crusher sand/fine sand which should be hard durable.chemically ment clean tree from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in caseof day and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-In Charge.	385	Cum.	1200.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred only	462000.00
	Total					462000.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)			(***************************************	Landon Harman (1885)
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)		_			and the state of the

	SCHEDULE OF QUA	ANTITY				
1				Estimated Cost:	Rs - 3,00,000.00	
1				Earnest Money	Rs:- 6000.00 only.	
				Time.	2 Month.	
Sr.N	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.	lo figure	The second secon	Amount
o.				In figure	In words	
	Supplying and stacking crusher sand/fine sand which shoulld be hard durable, chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in such	Quantity 250	Cum.	In figure 1200.00	The second secon	300000
Sr.N 0. 1	Supplying and stacking crusher sand/fine sand which should be hard durable, chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in caseof clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-				In words Rupees one thousand two	

	DRAFT SCHEDULE OF	QUANTITY				
				Estimated Cost:	Rs - 4,74,000 00	
+				Earnest	Rs:- 9500.00 only.	2.5
				Time.	2 Month.	12
or	ne of work :- A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to k between R.D. 30/00 to 40/00 .)	Ouantity	:- Suppl	ying and si	Rate	Amount
r.N	Description of item	Quantity		In figure	In words	
1	Supplying and stacking crusher sand/fine sand which should be hard durable, chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in caseof clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-In Charge.	395	Cum.	1200.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred only	474000
						474000
	Total					
-	Total (Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)		-7-7	(The state of the s

	SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTITY					
				Estimated Cost:	Rs:- 4,98,000.00		
	11 a			Earnest	Rs:- 10,000.00 only.		
				Time.	2 Month.		
r.N	k between R.D. 40/00 to 50/00 .) Description of item	Quantity	Unit		Rate	Amount	
0.			621670	In figure	In words		
1	Supplying and stacking crusher sand/fine sand which shoulld be hard	415	Cum.	1200.00	Rupees one	498000	
	durable chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in caseof clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-In Charge.			1200.00	thousand two hundred only	490000	
	shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in case of day and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-In Charge. Total			1200.00	thousand two		
	shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in case of day and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-In Charge.			(thousand two	498000	

SCHEDULE OF QUA	ANTITY		Ter-time tod	Rs:- 4,98,000.00	
			Estimated Cost:		
			Earnest Money	Rs:- 10,000.00 only.	<u></u>
ame of work . A/D a seed	+		Time.	2 Month.	
Name of work: - A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to ork between R.D. 50/00 to 60/00.)	69/00 (SH:	:- Suppl	ying and st		
Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amoun
Supplying and stacking and the	1 · 1	i .	In figure	In words	
Supplying and stacking crusher sand/fine sand which shoulld be hard durable,chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in case of clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-In Charge.	415	Cum.	1200.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred only	498000
Total					498000
(Quoted Rates in Figures)(+/-)			(%)	
		~			

	SCHEDULE OF QUA	NTITY		Estimated	Rs 4.80,000.00	
				Cost: Earnest Money	Rs:- 9600.00 only.	
	me of work :- A/R & M/O on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH- 705 k.m. 0/0 to	-		-	2 Month	
ir.N	k between R.D. 60/00 to 69/00.) Description of Item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
0.		Quantity	0	In figure	In words	
1	Supplying and stacking country			THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	D non	480000
	Supplying and stacking crusher sand/fine sand which should be hard durable, chemically inert clean free from adherent coating particle organic matter and shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in case of clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer-In Charge.	400	Cum.	1200.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred only	
	shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in case of clay and fine dust complete in all respect as our instruction of Engineers.	400	Cum.	1200.00	thousand two	480000
	shold not contain impurities like salt of other material in suchform and quality so as to effect adversely its durability. The amount of deletrious substance shall not exceeding 4% in caseof clay and fine dust complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer- In Charge.		Cum.		thousand two	

SCHEDULE OF	QUANTITY				
3011-2			Estimated Cost:	Rs:- 4,99,488.00	
	-		Earnest	Rs:- 10,000.00 only.	
Name of work : All			Time	8 Month.	
Name of work :- A/R & M/O Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road NH- 05 k.m. 153/180 Sr.N	to 236/00 (S	H:- Hirin	g of Bolero	Camper 4X4 in NH	Sub Division
o. Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
	Gaarring		In figure	In words	
Hiring of one number light Motor Vehicle i.e. Bolero Camper (4X4) along with driver having valid driving licence of jeep/ car/ Bolaro in hilly terrain for 24 hours under Nh Sub Division Narkanda duty with the officer/ official/ carriage of material, labour etc. of this department under the juristriction of NH Sub division Narkanda and also as per condition below in snow bound area (Assumed quantity =19360 kms)	19360 f	Kms.	25.80	Rupees twenty five and paise Eighty only	499488
Total					499488
(Quoted Rates in Figures)	+/-)		(%)	. ;
(Quoted Rates in words)	+/-)				